
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

POOO08 See Block 16C 
6. ISSUED BY CODE lCE/DM/DC-DC 

ICE/Detent Mngt/Oetent Contracts-DC 
Irrunigration and Customs Enforcement 
Office of Acquisition Management 
801 I Street NW, Suite 930 
Washi.ngton DC 20536 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. streel, county, StaiB and ZIP Code) 

W 

7 

G 

ILLIAMSON 
10 S MAIN 
EORGETOWN 

COUNTY OF 
STREET SUITE 
TX 786265703 

CODE 0769300490000 

301 

1 FACILITY CODE 

~ ... ",., .. m V"",., 

11. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 2 
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. I' PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other/han Item 6) CODE IICE/DM/DC-DC 

ICE/Detent Mngt!Detent Contracts-DC 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
Office of Acquisition Management 
801 I Street NW, Suite930 
Attn: Mario Foster 
Washington DC 20536 

~ 
9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

X 
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
DROIGSA-10-0002 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

01/28/2010 

I jThe above numbered solicitation IS amended as sel forth In !tem 14, The hour and date speafled for receipt of Offers I liS extended, jls nolextended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVVLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to Change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or tetter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODtFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. tT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO.IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suctl as changes in paying office, 
appropriation dale, e/c.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES 
u. pecny type Of moumca Ion ana aulllonty. 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [--lis not. IxJ is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTfON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sec/ion headings, including solicitalionlcontract subject matterwlwre feasible.) 

DUNS Number: 076930049 

'rhe purpose of this modification to Inter-Governmental Service Agreement (IGSA) 

DROIGSA-10-0002 is to incorporate the adjusted rates as a result of Contract Specific Wage 

Determination 2011-0218, Number Revision 3, Dated 12/07/2011, The rate adjustments are as 

followSi 

1} Bed day Rate has increased from $95.20 by $5.75 to $100.95. 

2) Stationary Guard and Escort Officer rates will be $20,03 per hour for straight time and 

$26.05 per hour for overtime. 

Continued ... 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF S!GNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

\\c...V1 A. Qu f{ 12::::, COlt V\ (,1 1IAJ~.e Jerald H. Neveleff 

158. CONTRACTO~ 

.&;....~/ ~ ........ $~: 
/~ (Signa/um of person authOrized to s;gn) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

15C. DATE S!GNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

(Signatum of Contracting Officer) 

l6C. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET OROIGSA-10-0002/P00008 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

WILLIAMSON COUN'l'Y OF 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(8) 

3) 'fhe date of the new rates are in effect 
starting with the April 2012 invoice. 

4) Payment for housing and stationary/escort 
increases from January 1, 2012 through March 31, 
2012 will be based on actual beds and hours 
utilized. Funding will be applied to the 
agreement when made available and via subsequent 
modification. 

As a result of the above, this modification 
reflects full and final settlement of the Request 
for Equitable Adjustment (REA) as a result of the 
implementation of Contract Specific Wage 
Determination 2011-0218, Revision 3 dated 
12/07/2011. All funds will be made available via 
the applicable task order. 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Program POC: Nancy Kennamer, (210) 967-7734 
Contract Specialist: Mario Foster, 202-732-2646 
Contracti.ng Officer: Jerry Neveleff, (202) 
732-2384 

Exempt Action: Y 
Period of Performance: 02/01/2010 to 01/31/2015 

NSN 7540 01 1528067 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(e) (0) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 

2 


